
Agency First name Last Name Email Phone

Administration Khala Stanfield khala.stanfield@azdoa.gov 602.542.7770

Administration Nicolas Keeslar nicolas.keeslar@azdoa.gov 602.542.7770

Agriculture Doug Marsh dmarsh@azsal.gov 602-744-4924

Agriculture Anna Pfender Apfender@azsal.gov 602-744-4904

AHCCCS Megan Tormey megan.hartman@azahcccs.gov 602-417-4258

Appraisal Board Juanita Coghill juanita1@azboa.gov 602-364-0098

Behavioral Health Examiners 

Board Mary Wilson mary.wilson@azbbhe.us 602-542-1832

Corporation Commission Kiana Sears ksears@azcc.gov 602-542-0754

Corrections Rusty Heaps RHEAPS@azcorrections.gov 602-542-3133

Corrections Bill Lamoreaux BLAMOREA@azcorrections.gov

Economic Security Patricia Buehler PBuehler@azdes.gov 928-213-3581

Economic Security Phillip Hersha phersha@azdes.gov 520-628-6810

Economic Security Jim Streetman jstreetman@azdes.gov 602-771-2877

Economic Security Melissa Becerra MelissaBecerra@azdes.gov 602-542-4296

Education Mindy Thiessen Mindy.Thiessen@azed.gov 602-542-3186

Environmental Quality Kurt Maurer maurer.kurt@azdeq.gov 602-771-4500

Environmental Quality Alicia Pollard aap@azdeq.gov 602-771-4791

First Things First Raymond Smith raysmith@azftf.gov 602-771-5085

Game and Fish Irene Guzman iguzman@azgfd.gov 623-236-7283

Gaming Jelena Momich jmomich@azgaming.gov 602-255-3807

Governors Commision on 

Service & Volunterism Mary Murphy mmurphy@az.gov 602-542-2391

Health Services Tifney Tihey tifney.tihey@azdhs.gov 602-542-1030

Homeland Security Nicole Elmer nelmer@azdohs.gov 602-542-7036

House of Representatives Heather Covert hcovert@azleg.gov 602-926-4317

House of Representatives Sue Adams sadams@azleg.gov 602-926-3487

Industrial Commission Paula Rodriguez Prodriguez@ica.state.az.us 602-542-5535

Juvenile Corrections Jacqueline Ruble jruble@azdjc.gov 602-542-1914

Juvenile Corrections Sandra Gonzalez sgonzalez@azdjc.gov 602-542-1914

Lottery Jacqui Ayala jayala@azlottery.gov 480-921-4535

Mine Inspectors Bernadette Montoya bmontoya@asmi.az.gov 602-542-5971

Parks Vicki Adney vadney@azstateparks.gov 602-542-6919

Public Safety Jessica Sosa jmsosa@azdps.gov 602-223-2329

Registrar of Contractors Wilma Dengavi wilmah@azroc.gov 602-542-1525 x16712

Registrar of Contractors Laura Hamisch laura.hamisch@azroc.gov 602-771-6712

Retirement Lupita Higuera LupitaH@azasrs.gov 520-239-3106

Revenue Viola Tiedemann vtiedemann@azdor.gov 602-716-6331

Revenue Jennifer Solis jsolis@azdor.gov 602-176-6502

Revenue Clara Briggs cbriggs@azdor.gov 602-716-7307

Transportation June McEntire JMcEntire@azdot.gov 602-712-8774

Transportation Cassandra Hollins Chollins@azdot.gov 602-712-8719

Transportation Kim Phillips kphillips@azdot.gov 602-712-8276

Veterinary Medical Examining 

Board Victoria Whitmore victoria.whitmore@vetboard.az.gov 602-542-8150

Non State Entities

AZ State Credit Union Cher Mikkelson Cher.Mikkelsen@azstcu.org 602-452-4908

Valley of the Sun United Way Krista Ivey kivey@vsuw.org 602-631-4872

Valley of the Sun United Way Dominic Bartola dbartola@vsuw.org 602-631-4832

Valley of the Sun United Way Terish Kuka tkuka@vsuw.org 602.631.4847 

Valley of the Sun United Way Tanya Muniz tmuniz@vsuw.org 602.631.4847 
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